<u>'Arg</u>

N2000007414

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ac	dress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)	
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of St	atus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



04/126/20--01010--018 ++78.75

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ſ

\$

ESCAMBIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

A **≸** \$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

John Stein FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

7919 Mobile Hwy

Address

Pensacola, FL 32526

City, State & Zip

(850) 449-0235

Daytime Telephone number

stein_jo@bellsouth.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ESCAMBIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: ESCAMBIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II Principal Office

The principal street address is 3475 PINE FOREST RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533.

The principal mailing: 3475 PINE FOREST RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533.

Article III Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for:

CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATIONAL RECREATIONAL, RESTORATIVE, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PRIPOSES, THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SEC 501(c)(X3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: PROVIDED IN THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

Title: President KRISTIE KELLEY 1661 NOIRLANE CANTONMENT, FL 32533

Title: Vice President VACANT

Title: Secretary LACY HARDWICK 651 SOUTH HIGHWAY 97 CANTONMENT, FL 32533 Title: Treasurer JOHN STEIN 7919 MOBILE HIGHWAY PENSACOLA, FL 32526

Title: Director MICHELLE BOWERS 6595 MOLINO ROAD MOLINO, FL 32577

Title: Director CINDY BROWN 2190 Hwy 297A Cantonment, FL 32533

Title: Director MARSHA RYLAND 340 McKenzie Rd. Cantonment. FL 32533

Article VI Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and address of the registered agent is:

KRISTIE KELLEY 1661 NOIR LANE CANTONMENT, FL 32533

Article VII Incorporated

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOHN STEIN 7919MOBILE HWY PENSACOLA, FL 32526

Article VIII Limitations

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IX Dedication of Assets

Upon the dissolution, termination, or winding up of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent Date 6-17-2020

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator _____ Date ____ Date _____ U

Articles of Incorporation

ESCAMBIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: ESCAMBIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II Principal Office

The principal street address is 3475 PINE FOREST RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533.

The principal mailing: 3475 PINE FOREST RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533.

Article III Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for:

CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATIONAL RECREATIONAL, RESTORATIVE, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PRIPOSES, THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SEC 501(c)(X3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: PROVIDED IN THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

Title; President KRISTIE KELLEY 1661 NOIRLANE CANTONMENT, FL 32533

Title: Vice President VACANT

Title: Secretary LACY HARDWICK 651 SOUTH HIGHWAY 97 CANTONMENT, FL 32533 No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IX Dedication of Assets

Upon the dissolution, termination, or winding up of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent Date 6-17-2020

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator _____ Date ____ Date _____ U2020